1
DC Electronic Circuit Protector (24 VDC 4 Outputs/8 Outputs Type)
S8V-CP
Simplified safety design of DC circuits
Reliable DC circuit protection in the
event of short circuits or overcurrent
Saves space even with multi-channels
Sequential start-up of outputs
to avoid start-up trouble
• Push-in plus terminal block adopted
• Push button with indicator to help you understand
each output status at a glance
• Switch lets you set the rated output current appropriately
for each output depending on load
• Lineup of a UL Class 2 output-compatible model
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend Not all combinations are possible. Refer to List of Models in Ordering Information, below.
(1) Number of Outputs
(2) Rated input voltage
(3) UL Class 2 output
List of Models
Unit
For the most recent information on models that have been
certified for safety standards, refer to your OMRON website.
Refer to Safety Precautions on page 11.
S8V-CP @@ 24 @
Series name (2) (3)(1)
Code Number of Outputs
04 4 outputs
08 8 outputs
Code Rated input voltage
24 24 VDC
Code UL Class 2 output certified
S Yes
No No
Number of Outputs UL Class 2 output Model
4 outputs
No S8V-CP0424
Yes S8V-CP0424S
8 outputs No S8V-CP0824
S8V-CP
2
Ratings, Characteristics, and Functions
*1. For power input terminals, use 35 A max. per pole.
*2.A voltage drop will occur in the S8V-CP. Consider the voltage drop at the output.
*3.When selecting the power supply, be sure to include the power consumption of the S8V-CP and not just the power consumption of the load.
*4.Outputs start in order from +VO1 to +VO8. +VO1 starts after the initialization time. Start-up delay time of each output is automatically decided
depending on the load. If the start-up delay time is over 5 s, the next output is forcibly started.
*5.Refer to Tripping Functions on page 3 for details.
*6.Refer to Current Tripping Characteristics and Current and Voltage Tripping Characteristics on page 7 for details.
*7.MTBF is calculated according to JEITA RCR-9102.
*8.Refer to Recommended Replacement Periods and Periodic Replacement for Preventive Maintenance on page 15 for details.
*9.UL Class 2 output applies for the S8V-CP0424S model only.
Model S8V-CP0424 S8V-CP0424S S8V-CP0824
Number of Outputs 4 4 8
Item UL Class 2 output No Yes No
I/O
characteristics
Rated input voltage
(Input voltage allowable range)
24 VDC
(20 to 30 VDC)
24 VDC
(20 to 28.8 VDC)
24 VDC
(20 to 30 VDC)
Allowable input current *1 40 A 15.2 A 70 A
Max. rated output current (per output) 10 A 3.8 A 10 A
Internal voltage drop *2 180 mV typ. 180 mV typ. 200 mV typ.
Output leakage current 10 mA max.
Power
consumption
(at input voltage
24 VDC) *3
When all outputs are
connected 8 W typ. (at 10 A x 4 CH) 4 W typ. (at 3.8 A x 4 CH) 15 W typ. (at 10 A x 7 CH)
When all outputs are
tripped 0.7 W typ. 0.8 W typ. 1.1 W typ.
Start-up time *4
Initialization time 250 ms typ.
Start-up delay time 50 ms to 5 s
Functions *5
Current tripping
function *6
Rated output current 2 A, 3 A, 4 A, 6 A,
8 A, 10 A 3.8 A 2 A, 3 A, 4 A, 6 A,